
2 OCTOBER 

Port 

H.O. 

WN 

CH 
CH 

WN 

CH 

WN 
WN 
WN 

WN 

H.O. 

WN 
WN 
H.O. 

WN 

WN 

WN 

CH 

CH 

H.O. 

H.O. 

CH 
CH 

WN 

CH 
CH 
WN 

WN 

WN 

Appn. 
No. 

58510 

461 

102 
101 

451 

118 

278 
364 
466 

467 

58363 

432 
468 

58506 

420 

422 

421 

126 

127 

58592 

58582 

628 
130 

423 

123 
119 
464 

443 

457 

Tariff 
Item 

84.22.009 

84.23.079 

84.43.000 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 

84.63.011 
84.65.009 
85.01.049 

85.01.049 

85.11.009 

85.15.059 
85 .15 .059 
85.15.059 

85.15.059 

85 .15 .059 

85 .15 .059 

85 .19 .009 

85.19.009 

85 .19 .071 

85 .19 .071 

85.22.019 
85 .23 .011 

90.24.011 

90.24.011 
90.24.011 
90.28.009 

90.28.009 

90.28.009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/192-Applications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Key shaker arms, peculiar for use as drive arms to transmit motion to 
various types of vibratory equipment, e.g., conveyors, shakers, 
graders, etc. 

Champion road graders, models: 
760, 740, CM671, N65, 740A 

Buhler, H 160-D, cold chamber diecasting machine . . . . 
City Crown six spindle polishing machines and accessories, for polishing 

ophthalmic contact lenses 
KS-820 printed circuit board, heated table cutting machines, peculiar 

for use in cutting printed circuit board composite laminates, of 
metal and plastics, etc. 

Soap-making machinery, viz: .. 
Krull paddle amalgamator 
Miag four-roll-mill 
Meccaniche Moderne Simplex Plodder 
Lehmann Toilet soap cutter 
Miag semi-autom soap pendolum presses 

Millen 10012, right angle drives, complete with mounting rods .. 
Pneumatic visual indicator . . . . . . . . . . 
Inductors 47 No. 300-123, (6 only), inductors 15 mH No. 300-139 

(6 only) and inductors 20 mH No. 300-125 (3 only) 
Multronic variable inductors, model 229-203 (28 uH, 5 amps), peculiar 

for use in engineering services (10 only) 
Parts of welding machines, regardless of tariff classification, when 

declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or 
repairing approved welding machines: 

Weldmatic CP15 
Weldmatic CP25/32 
Weldmatic CP4 
Weldmatic CPX 
Mini-arc MC69 
Weld-arc MC76 
Hobby horse MCX 
Weldmatic W14 wire feed unit 

Electrohome video monitor, EVM-23AGX . . . . . . 
GTE microwave equipment spares, peculiar for use on transmitters .. 
Moseley PCL101 studio transmitter link, peculiar for use as a radio 

link 
Sonab intrinsically safe UHF handheld transceiver HR 3045, including 

channel scanning, tone encoder, tone decoder, antenna, control 
unit and headset 

Sonab portable telephone, comprising a UHF radio, 541191800, and 
a control unit, 541191770, together with the corresponding terminal 
unit for interface to the public network 

SRA communications AB mobile radio station for UHF operation, 
type C605, together with cassette, loudspeaker, microphone, carrying 
case and desk console 

Circuit breakers, and parts and accessories thereof, for pressures up to 
600 volts, certified as explosion protected for use in hazardous 
locations in accordance with NZS MP 6105: 1976, or equivalent 
specifications 

Pushbutton stations, selector switches, indicator lights and motor 
control stations, and parts thereof, certified as explosion protected, 
for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP 6105: 
1976 or equivalent specifications 

Pye electric control panels, types 1002P, 1005P, 1165P, 111 lP, 2181P, 
1081P, 1211P, 1265P, 140770, 1035P, 1280P, 1281P, 1220P, 1032P / 
500R, and remotes RM1001, RM1051, RMlOll, RM1021, RM1041, 
RM1042, RM1301, RM1034, RM1031, RM1033, peculiar for use in 
control and remote panels used in various configurations for Torque 
and/or speed controls of TASC Eddy Current Drives 

Ripple control module, type FKL532/44, peculiar for use in servicing 
a ripple control plant 

Electronic display panels, complete with mounted electrical components 
Magnet winding wire of all diameters, from 1 mm to 4 mm inclusive 

and insulated with either vinyl acetal, polyester or equivalent varnish 
Irri-trol irrigation controllers, peculiar for use to control, by time clock 

or moisture content of the soil, the use of irrigation equipment to 
ensure efficient and economic use of that equipment 

Thermostats designed for use with engines . . . . . . 
Vane anemometers . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling 

instruments and apparatus 
Electrical test equipment, peculiar for use on Crossflow tangential fan 

unit assembly 
Meter test system for calibration of precision active and reactive 

energy meters on single phase 240V system, 3 phase, 3 wire, 110V 
and 4 wire 415/210V system, true varimetric and cross connected 
reactive, peculiar for use in testing accuracy of electricity meters 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

2931 

Pa1t 
II 

Ref. 

15 

10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

15 

10 

99 

99 

10 


