## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/192-Applications for Approval-continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
н.о.	58510	84.22.009	Key shaker arms, peculiar for use as drive arms to transmit motion to various types of vibratory equipment, e.g., conveyors, shakers, graders, etc.	Free*	Free*	15
WN	461	84.23.079	Champion road graders, models:	Free*	Free*	10
CH CH	102 101	84.43.000 84.59.059	Buhler, H 160-D, cold chamber discasting machine City Crown six spindle polishing machines and accessories, for polishing	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	451	84.59.059	ophthalmic contact lenses KS-820 printed circuit board, heated table cutting machines, peculiar for use in cutting printed circuit board composite laminates, of	Free*	Free*	10
СН	118	84.59.059	metal and plastics, etc. Soap-making machinery, viz: Krull paddle amalgamator Miag four-roll-mill Meccaniche Moderne Simplex Plodder Lehmann Toilet soap cutter Miag semi-autom soap pendolum presses	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	278 364	84.63.011 84.65.009	Millen 10012, right angle drives, complete with mounting rods  Pneumatic visual indicator	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
WN	466	85.01.049	Inductors 47 No. 300–123, (6 only), inductors 15 mH No. 300–139 (6 only) and inductors 20 mH No. 300–125 (3 only)	Free*	Free*	10
WN	467	85.01.049	Multronic variable inductors, model 229–203 (28 uH, 5 amps), peculiar for use in engineering services (10 only)	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	58363	85.11.009	Parts of welding machines, regardless of tariff classification, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making or repairing approved welding machines:  Weldmatic CP15 Weldmatic CP25/32 Weldmatic CP4 Weldmatic CPX Mini-arc MC69 Weld-arc MC76 Hobby horse MCX Weldmatic W14 wire feed unit	Free*	Free*	10
WN WN	432 468	85.15.059 85.15.059	Electrohome video monitor, EVM-23AGX GTE microwave equipment spares, peculiar for use on transmitters	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O.	58506	85.15.059	Moseley PCL101 studio transmitter link, peculiar for use as a radio link	Free*	Free*	10
WN	420	85.15.059	Sonab intrinsically safe UHF handheld transceiver HR 3045, including channel scanning, tone encoder, tone decoder, antenna, control unit and headset	Free*	Free*	10
WN	422	85.15.059	Sonab portable telephone, comprising a UHF radio, 541191800, and a control unit, 541191770, together with the corresponding terminal unit for interface to the public network	Free*	Free*	10
WN	421	85.15.059	SRA communications AB mobile radio station for UHF operation, type C605, together with cassette, loudspeaker, microphone, carrying case and desk console	Free*	Free*	10
СН	126	85.19.009	Circuit breakers, and parts and accessories thereof, for pressures up to 600 volts, certified as explosion protected for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP 6105: 1976, or equivalent specifications	Free*	Free*	10
CH	127	85.19.009	Pushbutton stations, selector switches, indicator lights and motor control stations, and parts thereof, certified as explosion protected, for use in hazardous locations in accordance with NZS MP 6105: 1976 or equivalent specifications	Free*	Free*	10
H.O.	58592	85.19.071	Pye electric control panels, types 1002P, 1005P, 1165P, 1111P, 2181P, 1081P, 1211P, 1265P, 140770, 1035P, 1280P, 1281P, 1220P, 1032P/500R, and remotes RM1001, RM1051, RM1011, RM1021, RM1041, RM1042, RM1301, RM1034, RM1031, RM1033, peculiar for use in control and remote panels used in various configurations for Torque and/or speed controls of TASC Eddy Current Drives	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	58582	85.19.071	Ripple control module, type FKL532/44, peculiar for use in servicing a ripple control plant	Free*	Free*	10
CH CH	628 130	85.22.019 85.23.011	Electronic display panels, complete with mounted electrical components Magnet winding wire of all diameters, from 1 mm to 4 mm inclusive and insulated with either vinyl acetal, polyester or equivalent varnish	Free* Free*	Free*	99
WN	423	90.24.011	Irri-trol irrigation controllers, peculiar for use to control, by time clock or moisture content of the soil, the use of irrigation equipment to ensure efficient and economic use of that equipment	Free*		
CH CH	123 119	90.24.011 90.24.011	Thermostats designed for use with engines  Vane anemometers	Free* Free*		
WN	464	90.28.009	Electrical measuring, checking, analysing or automatically controlling instruments and apparatus	Free*		::
WN	443	90.28.009	Electrical test equipment, peculiar for use on Crossflow tangential fan unit assembly	Free*	Free*	99
WN	457	90.28.009	Meter test system for calibration of precision active and reactive energy meters on single phase 240V system, 3 phase, 3 wire, 110V and 4 wire 415/210V system, true varimetric and cross connected	Free*	Free*	10
			reactive, peculiar for use in testing accuracy of electricity meters	*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		